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Mentions 
 
Times Leader: Trump’s secretive, fast-tracked process to pick who will run Pa.’s new detention centers 
https://www.timesleader.com/news/1735647/trumps-secretive-fast-tracked-process-to-pick-who-will-
run-pa-s-new-detention-centers 
 
My Chesco.com: New Mine Cleanup Funding Brings Hope for Damaged Lands 
https://www.mychesco.com/a/news/pennsylvania/new-mine-cleanup-funding-brings-hope-for-
damaged-lands/ 
 
Levittown Now: Study: Falls Twp. Landfill Among 49 Probed For Radiation Levels 
https://levittownnow.com/2026/03/17/study-falls-twp-landfill-among-49-probed-for-radiation-levels/ 
 
 
Climate Change 
 
Allegheny Front: A new Pennsylvania network aims to help communities build climate resiliency 
https://www.alleghenyfront.org/pennsylvania-penn-state-climate-prepare-pa/ 
 
WFMZ: Downed trees, fallen power lines block roads in Lehigh Valley, after strong winds roar through 
region 
https://www.wfmz.com/news/area/lehighvalley/lehigh-county/allentown-area/downed-trees-fallen-
power-lines-block-roads-in-lehigh-valley-after-strong-winds-roar-through/article_d1f1caa3-d2bc-4015-
b4ca-57f4e43e2582.html#tncms-source=Homepage-Top-Stories 
 
WFMZ: Winds rip roof off of part of strip mall in Coopersburg, restaurant temporarily closed 
https://www.wfmz.com/news/area/lehighvalley/winds-rip-roof-off-of-part-of-strip-mall-in-
coopersburg-restaurant-temporarily-closed/article_20d823e5-a75c-4640-8892-
96ed5435b2d5.html#tncms-source=Homepage-Top-Stories 
 
 
Conservation and Recreation 
 
Pittsburgh Post-Gazette: 'We are hearing these kinds of coyote calls regularly': Large pack awakens Glen 
Hazel bald eagle 
https://www.post-gazette.com/life/outdoors/2026/03/16/pittsburgh-coyotes-glen-
hazel/stories/202603160048 
 
KDKA: Pittsburgh eagle cam captures chilling coyote howls: "Never heard anything like this" 
https://www.cbsnews.com/pittsburgh/news/pittsburgh-eagle-cam-coyote-howls/ 
 
Daily Courier: Public meetings set for Youghiogheny River Plan 
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https://www.dailycourier.com/news/public-meetings-set-for-youghiogheny-river-
plan/article_27d1be35-cba2-4837-acfc-1c831596d756.html 
 
The Progress: Design, engineering work nearing completion on proposed whitewater parks 
https://www.theprogressnews.com/news/design-engineering-work-nearing-completion-on-proposed-
whitewater-parks/article_65c86e66-cb69-4a97-b6f6-3636de8305a4.html 
 
Westfield Free Press-Courier: Pine Creek Rail Trail selected as Pennsylvania’s 2026 Trail of the Year 
https://www.tiogapublishing.com/the_wellsboro_mansfield_gazette/news/local/pine-creek-rail-trail-
selected-as-pennsylvania-s-2026-trail-of-the-year/article_10cd15a1-ce2f-4226-b53c-cc2b93443742.html 
 
Williamsport Sun-Gazette: Pine Creek Rail Trail selected as Pennsylvania’s 2026 Trail of the Year 
https://www.sungazette.com/news/outdoors/2026/03/pine-creek-rail-trail-selected-as-pennsylvanias-
2026-trail-of-the-year/ 
 
Lancaster Online: Tree planting in Marietta falls under new committee as council eliminates shade tree 
commission 
https://lancasteronline.com/news/regional/tree-planting-in-marietta-falls-under-new-committee-as-
council-eliminates-shade-tree-commission/article_e5c944f1-2412-47d7-96e8-768fe5e734dc.html 
 
Carlisle Sentinel: Pennsylvania had third highest number of visitors to Appalachian Trail in 2025 
https://cumberlink.com/news/local/article_3ac8fcb4-3bbd-43d8-a040-3f53ab2f32ac.html 
 
Lewistown Sentinel: ‘All About Trout’ brings families into stream life 
https://www.lewistownsentinel.com/news/local-news/2026/03/all-about-trout-brings-families-into-
stream-life/ 
 
 
Data Centers 
 
Observer-Reporter: South Strabane Township to hold public hearing on data center ordinance 
https://www.observer-reporter.com/news/local_news/2026/mar/17/south-strabane-township-to-hold-
public-hearing-on-data-center-ordinance/ 
 
Lancaster Online: Shapiro wants to incentivize data centers to be better neighbors. Will that work? 
https://lancasteronline.com/news/pennsylvania/shapiro-wants-to-incentivize-data-centers-to-be-
better-neighbors-will-that-work/article_adfa4a41-13f4-4770-97c8-d505f56ec9db.html 
 
Lebtown: South Annville Township takes first step toward potential data center development 
https://lebtown.com/2026/03/17/south-annville-township-takes-first-step-toward-potential-data-
center-development/ 
 
Standard Speaker: NEPA municipalities can set boundaries on data centers 
https://www.standardspeaker.com/2026/03/16/nepa-municipalities-can-set-boundaries-on-data-
centers/ 
 
Scranton Times: Can utilities handle data centers’ electricity, sewer and water needs? 
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https://www.thetimes-tribune.com/2026/03/13/can-utilities-handle-data-centers-electricity-sewer-and-
water-needs/ 
 
Citizens Voice: Construction of Amazon warehouse at Hanover/Nanticoke border on rapid pace for 
completion 
https://www.citizensvoice.com/2026/03/16/construction-of-amazon-warehouse-at-hanover-nanticoke-
border-on-rapid-pace-for-completion/ 
 
Citizens Voice: NEPA municipalities can set boundaries on data centers 
https://www.citizensvoice.com/2026/03/16/nepa-municipalities-can-set-boundaries-on-data-centers/ 
 
Vista Today: Pennhurst Data Center Developers Add 600,000 Square Feet, Gas Plant in Last-Minute 
Revision 
https://vista.today/2026/03/pennhurst-data-center-plan/ 
 
 
Energy 
 
The Philadelphia Inquirer: How deregulation made electricity more expensive, not cheaper 
https://www.inquirer.com/business/energy/energy-deregulation-peco-electricty-prices-
20260317.html?query=Energy 
 
 
Environmental Cleanup and Brownfields 
 
My Chesco.com: Long-Awaited Cleanup Plan Brings Hope for Bishop Tube Site 
https://www.mychesco.com/a/news/long-awaited-cleanup-plan-brings-hope-for-bishop-tube-site 
 
 
Radiation Protection 
 
The Philadelphia Inquirer: Bill Gates’ nuclear company plans $450 million plant in Philly’s Bellwether 
District making radioactive cancer treatments 
https://www.inquirer.com/health/terrapower-isotopes-cancer-bellwether-district-philadelphia-
20260317.html 
 
 
Waste 
 
Mon Valley Independent: Takeover of Rostraver sewage authority continues 
https://www.monvalleyindependent.com/2026/03/17/takeover-of-sewage-authority-continues/ 
 
 
Water 
 
WPXI: Boil water advisory issued for parts of Beaver County following power outage 
https://www.wpxi.com/news/local/boil-water-advisory-issued-parts-beaver-county-following-power-
outage/GNVVZEOIH5EQFMXV4PIA7Y7X7M/ 

https://www.thetimes-tribune.com/2026/03/13/can-utilities-handle-data-centers-electricity-sewer-and-water-needs/
https://www.thetimes-tribune.com/2026/03/13/can-utilities-handle-data-centers-electricity-sewer-and-water-needs/
https://www.citizensvoice.com/2026/03/16/construction-of-amazon-warehouse-at-hanover-nanticoke-border-on-rapid-pace-for-completion/
https://www.citizensvoice.com/2026/03/16/construction-of-amazon-warehouse-at-hanover-nanticoke-border-on-rapid-pace-for-completion/
https://www.citizensvoice.com/2026/03/16/nepa-municipalities-can-set-boundaries-on-data-centers/
https://vista.today/2026/03/pennhurst-data-center-plan/
https://www.inquirer.com/business/energy/energy-deregulation-peco-electricty-prices-20260317.html?query=Energy
https://www.inquirer.com/business/energy/energy-deregulation-peco-electricty-prices-20260317.html?query=Energy
https://www.mychesco.com/a/news/long-awaited-cleanup-plan-brings-hope-for-bishop-tube-site
https://www.inquirer.com/health/terrapower-isotopes-cancer-bellwether-district-philadelphia-20260317.html
https://www.inquirer.com/health/terrapower-isotopes-cancer-bellwether-district-philadelphia-20260317.html
https://www.monvalleyindependent.com/2026/03/17/takeover-of-sewage-authority-continues/
https://www.wpxi.com/news/local/boil-water-advisory-issued-parts-beaver-county-following-power-outage/GNVVZEOIH5EQFMXV4PIA7Y7X7M/
https://www.wpxi.com/news/local/boil-water-advisory-issued-parts-beaver-county-following-power-outage/GNVVZEOIH5EQFMXV4PIA7Y7X7M/


 
TribLive: O’Connor’s budget headaches included inheriting millions in unpaid Pittsburgh Water bills 
https://triblive.com/local/oconnors-budget-headaches-included-millions-in-unpaid-pittsburgh-water-
bills/ 
 
Butler Eagle: Pennsylvania American Water: Fixing leaks can lower bills 
https://www.butlereagle.com/20260317/pennsylvania-american-water-fixing-leaks-can-lower-bills/ 
 
 
Miscellaneous 
 
Daily American: State legislators raise concern about cracks in Lake Somerset's dam 
https://www.dailyamerican.com/story/news/local/2026/03/17/lake-somerset-dam-repairs-pushed-
state-representatives/89138355007/ 
 
Pittsburgh Post-Gazette: Dayslong power outages leave some Pittsburgh residents, schools and 
businesses reeling 
https://www.post-gazette.com/news/weather-news/2026/03/16/pittsburgh-power-outage-
storm/stories/202603160086 
 
Bradford Era: Penn State Extension leads avian flu response as cases rise 
https://www.bradfordera.com/2026/03/16/penn-state-extension-leads-avian-flu-response-cases-rise/ 
 
Patch.com: Thousands Without Power In Philly Region After Destructive Winds, Thunderstorms 
https://patch.com/pennsylvania/across-pa/10k-without-power-philly-region-after-destructive-winds-
thunderstorms-hit 
 
Philly Burbs.com: Overnight storm leaves outages, damage in Bucks County 
https://www.phillyburbs.com/story/news/local/2026/03/17/road-closures-damage-wind-damage-
storm-bucks-county-styers-church-hill-road-weather/89192715007/ 
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